Contract ID Contract Name

٤

: 25CSBB01

 CONSULTING SERVICES FOR A PARCELLARY SURVEY AND PLAN PREPARATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASS AND DIVERSION ROADS-CONSTRUCTION OF CONRETE ROAD-GATTARAN DIVERSION ROAD, PACKAGE 1
GATTARAN, CAGAYAN

Contract Location

JUN 2 5 20



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CAGAYAN FIRST DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Aparri, Cagayan

NOTICE OF AWARD

## ENGR. RAYMOND T. RAMA

General Manager ARGOTEK, INC. Unit 1701 Centerpoint Condominium Julia Vargas Avenue, Ortigas Center Pasig, City Email Address: <u>info@argotek.com.ph</u>

Dear Sir:

This is to notify you that the project CONSULTING SERVICES FOR A PARCELLARY SURVEY AND PLAN PREPARATION FOR CONSTRUCTION OF BY PASS AND DIVERSION ROADS-CONSTRUCTION OF CONRETE ROAD-GATTARAN DIVERSION ROAD, PACKAGE 1, GATTARAN, CAGAYAN is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Highest Rated Responsive Bid (as Read/Calculated) at a Total Contract Price equivalent to **Two Million Seven Hundred Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Three Pesos & 13/100 (P2,705,893.13).** 

In accordance with the provision of the Bidding Documents, you are required to enter into and execute the contract agreement with the DPWH and submit the following documents which will form part of the contract agreement within ten (10) days from the date of your receipt of this Notice of Award. You are also required, within ten (10) days to formally sign the Contract.

- 1. This Notice of Award with your signed "conforme";
- 2. Performance Security in any of the forms specified in Sec. 39, Rule XI of the Rev. IRR of RA 9184 and Clause 32.2 of Section II of the Bidding Documents;
- 3. Certification under oath stating that the contractor is free and clean of all tax liabilities to the Government; and
- 4. Construction and Safety Health Program stamped approved by DOLE.

Your failure to comply with these requirements shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

OSCAR G GUMIRAN, PhD

District Engineer

Conforme:

ENGR. RAYMOND T. RAMA General Manager ARGOTEK, INC. Date: